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SEPTEMBER 2023

Monday 4

Tuesday 5

Wednesday 6

Wednesday 13"
Thursday 14

Wednesday 27"

OCTOBER 2023

Wednesday 4%
Thursday 5%
Tuesday 10"
Wednesday 11

Monday 16

Wednesday 18

STAFF TRAINING DAY
(No students in school)

Start of Term for Year 7 & 6" Form only
(Y7 Photos)

Start of term for Years 8-11
(Y9 photos)

6™ Form Handbook issued
OPEN EVENING - 6.00- 8.00 PM

Y13 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 - 7.15 PM & SEN
REVIEWS

Y7 SETTLING IN EVENING & SEN REVIEWS
Y8-Y10 SETTLING IN EVENING (Virtual)
Y10 Graphics Trip

Y10/11 German Residential Trip

Y12 Subject Mentoring this week
Y12 SEND Review week

Y11 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 - 7.15 PM & SEN
REVIEWS

Monday 23" to
Friday 27t
Monday 30t

NOVEMBER 2023

Wednesday 1°
Thursday 2
Tuesday 7"

Monday 13t

Thursday 165
Friday 17

Monday 21°

Wednesday 22"

Monday 27t

Wednesday 29t
Thursday 30"

DECEMBER 2022

Monday 4t

HALF TERM

Start of Term 2

Y8 SEND Reviews this week
SLT/SEND Drop-in session 4- 5 pm

6™ FORM OPTIONS EVENING
Y9 Progress Check to parents
Y11-13 H&SC Careers Fair at the Engine Shed

ODD SOCKS DAY
Y10 SEND Review week

Y12 Progress Check to parents
DEADLINE FOR 6™ FORM APPLICATIONS

Y11 Mock Exams & Reports issued this week
Y9 SEND Reviews this week

Y12 Geography trip

Y11 Mock Exams
Y9 SEND Review week

Christmas Show Auditions

Y7, 8 & 10 Progress Check 1 to Parents

Performing Arts Trip to London



Thursday 7t

Monday 11t

Tuesday 19t

Wednesday 20t

Thursday 215t -

Wednesday 3™

JANUARY 2024

Wednesday 3™

Thursday 4t

Wednesday 17t

Thursday 25%
Monday 29t
Tuesday 30t
Monday 29t

Wednesday 31

Y13 Reports to Parents
Christmas Show

Y10-13 Performing Arts visit to London
Y9 Assessment week and Reports issued

Y11/Y13 Principal’s Celebration Breakfast
GCSE & A LEVEL PRESENTATION EVENING

LAST DAY OF TERM 3

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

STAFF TRAINING DAY
(No students in school)

Start of Term 3
Y13 Mock Exams this week

Y8 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 - 7.15 PM
& SEND REVIEWS

Y11 Reports to Parents
SEND Review week — Y11
Y8 Real Game Day

Y11 SEND Review week

Y10 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15-7.15 PM
& SEND REVIEWS

FEBRUARY 2024

Thursday 1°t

Monday 5t

Monday 12t —
Friday 16™

Monday 19t

Thursday 22
Monday 26t
Tuesday 27t

Wednesday 28

Thursday 29

MARCH 2024

Friday 1%

Monday 4t

Wednesday 6%

Y13 Progress Check & Mock results to parents

Y10 Progress check to parents

School Show this week

HALF TERM

Start of Term 4
Y13 SEND Review week

Y9 Reports to Parents
Y13 SEND Review week
Y10 CAREERS PREPARATION DAY

Y9 OPTIONS EVENING (Sports Hall)
Y11 GCSE English & Maths Mocks

Y7 Progress Check 2 to Parents
Y11 GCSE English & Maths Mocks

Y11 GCSE English & Maths Mocks
Y10 Mock Exam Week
Food Exams (NEA2) this week

Y9 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 - 7.15 PM
& SEND REVIEWS



Thursday 7t ¢
Friday 8

Wednesday 13t

Thursday 14

Monday 18t

Wednesday 27t

Thursday 28

Friday 29" March

To Friday 12 April

APRIL 2024
Monday 15"
Thursday 18®
Friday 26

Monday 29t

Y8 Reports to Parents
Y9 OPTION FORM DEADLINE

Y11 Geography Field Trip
Y10 Residential trip to Paris

Y7-9 Principal’s Celebration Breakfast
Y12 Reports to Parents

Y11 Geography Trip

Y10 Work Experience Week

Y7 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 - 7.15 PM

& SEND REVIEWS

LAST DAY OF TERM

EASTER HOLIDAYS

Start of Term 5
Y11 Progress Check to Parents
Y12 Geography Trip

Y8 SEND Review week

MAY 2024

Wednesday 1°

Monday 6t
Monday 13t
Monday 27% to
Friday 315t
JUNE 2024

Monday 3™ June

Monday 10t
Thursday 13
Monday 17t
Wednesday 19*"

Monday 24t

Tuesday 25t

Wednesday 26

Y12 PARENTS EVENING 4.15 - 7.15 PM
& SEND REVIEWS

BANK HOLIDAY
GCSE/AS Exams begin

Y10 SEND Review week

HALF TERM

Start of Term 6
Student Survey week

Y7 SEND Review week

Y10 PARENTS’ INFORMATION EVENING
Y12 Mock Exams

HEADS OF SCHOOL AWARDS EVENING
Y12 Work Experience week

Y11->Y12 Induction this week

Y11-> Y12 PARENTS’ INFORMATION EVENING

Y12 Industry Conference
INTAKE DAY FOR NEW Y7 (Sept 24)

Y10 Geography Trip



Thursday 27t

JULY 2024

Monday 1t

Tuesday 2"

Wednesday 3™

Thursday 4%

Friday 5%

Monday 8"

Wednesday 10t
Thursday 11

Thursday 18

Y8 & Y9 Progress Check to Parents
Y7 Reports to Parent
Y10 Geography trip

Y9 SEND Review week

Principal’s Celebration Breakfast for Y10 & Y12

Y9 Enterprise Day

Y7 Geography trip

Sports Day
Summer Show

STAFF TRAINING DAY
(No students in school)

Lower School Reward Trip this week
Y12 SEND Review week

Y8 Geography trip
Y12 Progress Check to parents

LAST DAY OF TERM

Term Dates 2023- 2024

TERM 1

Monday 04/09/23 STAFF TRAINING DAY
Tuesday 05/09/23 to Friday 20/10/23
****Tuesday 05/09/23 - Year 7 and Sixth Form only****
Wednesday 06/09/23 — ALL YEARS
Half Term: Monday 23/10/23 to Friday 27/10/23
TERM 2
Monday 30/10/23 to Wednesday 20/12/23
Christmas Break: Thursday 21/12/23 to Tuesday 02/01/24
TERM 3
Wednesday 03/01/24 — STAFF ONLY
Thursday 04/01/24 to Friday 09/02/24
Half Term: Monday 12/02/24 to Friday 16/02/24

TERM 4

Monday 19/02/24 to Thursday 28/03/24
Bank Holiday: Friday 29/03/24 and Monday 01/04/24
Easter Break: Friday 29/03/24 to Friday 12/04/24
TERM 5
Monday 15/04/24 to Friday 24/05/24
Bank Holiday: Monday 6" May 2024

Half Term: Monday 27/05/24 to Friday 31/05/24
TERM 6
Monday 03/06/24 to Thursday 18/07/24

Friday 05/07/24- STAFF ONLY



